Napper	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000346099820
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	06/16/2001004 -007 ++78.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED MARSHERING
Office Use Only	
	Jak buladad



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

InnovaEd, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

PAUL MILFORD FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

17921 DEVORE LANE

Address

FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33913

City, State & Zip

941-888-0509

Daytime Telephone number

P.MILFORD@HOTMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Article I: The name of the nonprofit corporation will be InnovaEd. Inc.

Article II: The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation will be 17921. Devore Lane, Fort Myers, Florida 33913.

Article III: The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes under Section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code.

The corporation will work to improve the well-being of students and their families through the use of innovative solutions, specifically focused on reducing barriers which limit or prevent the academic, social, emotional, and/or behavioral achievement of students, their families and/or their communities. The corporation will seek to identify and/or develop a variety of approaches, interventions, supports and/or resources to the benefit of students, their families, and/or the community. The corporation may, if determined feasible for addressing such barriers to student achievement, seek to develop a charter school, and/or any other program or initiative, in accordance with State and Federal guidelines.

Article IV: Directors of the corporation will be appointed, as stated in the bylaws of the corporation. The corporation will have, at minimum, three directors on the board.

Paul C. Milford - President	Sarah Calabrese - Director
17921 Devore Lane	10179 Coconut Road
Fort Myers, FL 33913	Estero, FL 34135
Samantha White - Secretary	Dr. Nathan Buchler - Treasurer
512 NE 2 nd Avenue	17921 Devore Lane
Cape Coral, FL 33909	Fort Myers, FL 33913

Article V: The initial Directors of the corporation are as follows:

Article VI: The name and Florida street address of the initial Registered Agent is as follows: $\frac{2}{2} \neq \frac{2}{2}$

JUN 16

ů H -----

FT,

Paul C. Milford 17921 Devore Lane Fort Myers, FL 33913

Article VII: The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

٠

Paul C. Milford 17921 Devore Lane Fort Myers, FL 33913

Article VIII: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on

behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IX: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

610/2020 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

6/1012020

TILED

Article I: The name of the nonprofit corporation will be InnovaEd. Inc.

Article II: The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation will be 17921. Devore Lane, Fort Myers, Florida 33913.

Article III: The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes under Section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code.

The corporation will work to improve the well-being of students and their families through the use of innovative solutions, specifically focused on reducing barriers which limit or prevent the academic, social, emotional, and/or behavioral achievement of students, their families and/or their communities. The corporation will seek to identify and/or develop a variety of approaches, interventions, supports and/or resources to the benefit of students, their families, and/or the community. The corporation may, if determined feasible for addressing such barriers to student achievement, seek to develop a charter school, and/or any other program or initiative, in accordance with State and Federal guidelines.

Article IV: Directors of the corporation will be appointed, as stated in the bylaws of the corporation. The corporation will have, at minimum, three directors on the board.

Paul C. Milford - President	Sarah Calabrese - Director	
17921 Devore Lane	10179 Coconut Road	
Fort Myers, FL 33913	Estero, FL 34135	
Samantha White - Secretary	Dr. Nathan Buehler - Treasurer	
512 NE 2 nd Avenue	17921 Devore Lane	
Cape Coral, FL 33909	Fort Myers, FL 33913	282
		يي ا
Article VI: The name and Florida stre Paul C. Milford 17921 Devore Lane Fort Myers, FL 33913	et address of the initial Registered Agent is a follows:	16 PM

Article V: The initial Directors of the corporation are as follows:

Paul C. Milford 17921 Devore Lane Fort Myers, FL 33913

Article VIII: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on

behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IX: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

611012020 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that are false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S

Required Signature of Incorporator

6/10/2020